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Problem Set  
 

1. A certain ball is dropped from a height of 𝑥 feet. It always bounces up to  𝑥 feet.  Suppose the ball is dropped from 

10 feet and is stopped exactly when it touches the ground after the 30th bounce.  What is the total distance traveled 
by the ball?  Express your answer in exponential notation.   

Bounce 
Computation of Distance 

Traveled in Previous 
Bounce 

Total Distance Traveled (in feet) 

1   

2   

3   

4   

30   

𝑛   

 

2. If the same ball is dropped from 10 feet and is caught exactly at the highest point after the 25th bounce, what is the 
total distance traveled by the ball?  Use what you learned from the last problem. 

 

3. Let 𝑎 and 𝑏 be numbers and 𝑏 ≠ 0, and let 𝑚 and 𝑛 be positive integers.  Write each expression using the fewest 
number of bases possible: 

(−19) ∙ (−19) = 2.7 × 2.7 = 

7
7 = 

1
5 ∙ 1

5 = 

− 9
7 ∙ − 9

7 = 
𝑎𝑏
𝑏 = 

 

4. Let the dimensions of a rectangle be (4 × (871209) +  3 × 49762105) ft. by (7 × (871209) − (49762105) ) ft.  
Determine the area of the rectangle.  (Hint:  You do not need to expand all the powers.) 

 

5. A rectangular area of land is being sold off in smaller pieces.  The total area of the land is 2  square miles.  The 
pieces being sold are 8  square miles in size.  How many smaller pieces of land can be sold at the stated size? 
Compute the actual number of pieces.   


